STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION **REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 65**

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1974, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135, the following administrative reorganization order is made and modifies reorganization order no. 59, which relates to the Indian Affairs Board and the Department of Administration.

This reorganization order changes the ending date of order no. 59 to on or before April 15, 1976.

This order is effective April 1, 1976.

4-1-76 Date

mbach Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

Approved:

4-1-76 Date

Wendell R. Anderson

Governor

#29535

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 5 - 1976 Com anderen Showes Secretary of State

	STATE OF N	STATE OF MINNESOTA		
DEPARTMENT_	Administration Office	Memorandum		
то :	The Honorable Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State	DATE: April 1, 197	6	
FROM :	Richard L. Brubacher Rulad Montbul Commissioner of Administration	<u>PHONE: 3862</u>		

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SUBJECT: Reorganization Order Number 65

Attached for your file is the original Department of Administration Reorganization Order No. 65 relating to the Indian Affairs Board and the Department of Administration.

Copies of this order have been transmitted to the appropriate individuals and offices.

RLB/clg enclosure

ADMIN 1000

1. ST 96.12

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE APR 5 - 1976 Secretary of State